Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

JANUARY 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Wed| 01/01/2025 DRIVE IN TEAM OF FOUR (Min 1 Lady or 1 Gent) STB 12H CL
Thu | 02/01/2025

Fri | 03/01/2025

Sat | 04/01/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H opP
Sun | 05/01/2025 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H opP
Mon| 06/01/2025

Tue | 07/01/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed| 08/01/2025 STB 12H opP
Thu | 09/01/2025

Fri | 10/01/2025

Sat | 11/01/2025 LADIES & GENTS GREENSOMES LAMBS STB 12H opP
Sun | 12/01/2025 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H opP
Mon| 13/01/2025

Tue | 14/01/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed| 15/01/2025 STB 12H opP
Thu | 16/01/2025

Fri | 17/01/2025

Sat | 18/01/2025 | LADIES Singles / GENTS Singles LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H | oP
Sun | 19/01/2025 | LADIES Singles / GENTS Singles LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H | oP
Mon| 20/01/2025

Tue | 21/01/2025 LADIES WALTZING RUMBLE TEAM OF 3 STB 12H CL
Wed| 22/01/2025 STB 12H opP
Thu | 23/01/2025

Fri | 24/01/2025

Sat | 25/01/2025 | LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H opP
Sun | 26/01/2025 | LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H opP
Mon| 27/01/2025

Tue | 28/01/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed| 29/01/2025 STB 12H opP
Thu | 30/01/2025

Fri | 31/01/2025

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

FEBRUARY 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Sat | 01/02/2025 CAPTAINS DRIVE IN STB 14H opP
Sun | 02/02/2025 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H opP
Mon| 03/02/2025 TEAM OF FOUR (Any Combination) STB 12H opP
Tue | 04/02/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed| 05/02/2025 STB 14H opP
Thu | 06/02/2025

Fri | 07/02/2025

Sat | 08/02/2025 LADIES Singles & GENTS Singles LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H | oP
Sun | 09/02/2025 LADIES Singles & GENTS Singles LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H | oP
Mon| 10/02/2025

Tue | 11/02/2025 LADIES GREENSOMES STB 12H CL
Wed| 12/02/2025 STB 14H opP
Thu | 13/02/2025

Fri | 14/02/2025

Sat | 15/02/2025 | LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H opP
Sun | 16/02/2025 | LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H opP
Mon| 17/02/2025

Tue | 18/02/2025 LADIES TEAM OF 3 (2 scores to count) STB 12H CL
Wed| 19/02/2025 STB 14H opP
Thu | 20/02/2025

Fri | 21/02/2025

Sat | 22/02/2025 | LADIES Singles & GENTS Singles LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H | oP
Sun | 23/02/2025 | LADIES Singles & GENTS Singles LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H | oP
Mon| 24/02/2025

Tue | 25/02/2025 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H CL
Wed| 26/02/2025

Thu | 27/02/2025 STB 14H opP

Fri | 28/02/2025

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

MARCH 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Sat | 01/03/2025 | LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H opP
Sun | 02/03/2025 | LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS (Winter League) STB 12H opP
Mon| 03/03/2025

Tue | 04/03/2025 LADIES TEAM OF 3 STB 16H CL
Wed| 05/03/2025 STB 16H opP
Thu | 06/03/2025

Fri | 07/03/2025

Sat | 08/03/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 16H opP
Sun | 09/03/2025 WINTER LEAGUE FINAL (TEAM) LAMBS STB 12H opP
Mon| 10/03/2025

Tue | 11/03/2025 LADIES SINGLES (3 clubs + putter) STB 16H CL
Wed| 12/03/2025 STB 16H opP
Thu | 13/03/2025

Fri | 14/03/2025

Sat | 15/03/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL (Any Combo) STB 18H opP
Sun | 16/03/2025 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H opP
Mon| 17/03/2025 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H opP
Tue | 18/03/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed| 19/03/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 20/03/2025

Fri | 21/03/2025

Sat | 22/03/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H opP
Sun | 23/03/2025 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H opP
Mon| 24/03/2025

Tue | 25/03/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB STB 18H CL
Wed| 26/03/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 27/03/2025

Fri | 28/03/2025

Sat | 29/03/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 30/03/2025 Gents Singles STB 18H | oP
Mon| 31/03/2025

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

APRIL 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Tue | 01/04/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed| 02/04/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 03/04/2025

Fri | 04/04/2025

Sat | 05/04/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H (0]
Sun | 06/04/2025 PGA TANKARD SINGLES POY2 STB 18H CL
Mon| 07/04/2025

Tue | 08/04/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed| 09/04/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 10/04/2025

Fri | 11/04/2025

Sat | 12/04/2025 SENIOR SCRATCH CUP STR 18H (0] 4
Sun | 13/04/2025 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 1 STB/STR| 18H | cL
Mon| 14/04/2025

Tue | 15/04/2025 LADIES SINGLES 3 T's (Strokes Medal) STR 18H CL
Wed| 16/04/2025 STB 18H (0] 4
Thu | 17/04/2025

Fri | 18/04/2025

Sat | 19/04/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL (Any Combo) STB 18H (0] 4
Sun | 20/04/2025 GENTS SINGLES STRAND HOTEL EASTER CUP POY1 STB 18H CF
Mon| 21/04/2025 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H opP
Tue | 22/04/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed| 23/04/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 24/04/2025

Fri | 25/04/2025

Sat | 26/04/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 27/04/2025 3 T's Gents Singles STB 18H CF
Mon| 28/04/2025

Tue | 29/04/2025 LADIES AUSTRALIAN SPOONS (Greensomes) STB 18H CL
Wed| 30/04/2025 STB 18H opP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

MAY 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Thu | 01/05/2025

Fri | 02/05/2025

Sat | 03/05/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL (Any Combo) STB 18H opP
Sun | 04/05/2025 PETTIGREW CUP SINGLES POY3 STB 18H CF
Mon| 05/05/2025 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H op
Tue | 06/05/2025 LADIES Singles GOY 1 Medal STB 18H | CL
Wed| 07/05/2025 STB 18H op
Thu | 08/05/2025

Fri | 09/05/2025

Sat | 10/05/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL (Any Combo) STB 18H opP

JUNIOR SCRATCH CUP

Sun | 11/05/2025 (H'CAP Index 2.4 - 7.5 Blue Tees) STR | 18H | OP
Mon| 12/05/2025

Tue | 13/05/2025 LADIES SINGLES GOY 2 STB 18H CL
Wed| 14/05/2025 STB 18H op
Thu | 15/05/2025

Fri | 16/05/2025

Sat | 17/05/2025 LADIES PRESIDENT'S PRIZE SINGLES STROKES GOY3 STR 18H CL
Sun | 18/05/2025 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 2 STB/STR | 18H CL
Mon| 19/05/2025

Tue | 20/05/2025 Ladies TEAM OF 3 (2 scores to count) STB 18H CL
Wed| 21/05/2025 STB 18H | OP
Thu | 22/05/2025

Fri | 23/05/2025

Sat | 24/05/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 25/05/2025 CAPTAIN Karen Burke's PRIZE TO GENTS POY4 STB 18H CF
Mon| 26/05/2025

Tue | 27/05/2025 LADIES FOURBALL (Play in Pink NBCRI) STB 18H CL
Wed| 28/05/2025 STB 18H op
Thu | 29/05/2025

Fri | 30/05/2025

Sat | 31/05/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H | OP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

JUNE 2025
DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Sun | 01/06/2025 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H | op
Mon | 02/06/2025 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H | op
Tue | 03/06/2025 LADIES SINGLES GOY 4 STB 18H | cL
Wed | 04/06/2025 STB 18H | op
Thu | 05/06/2025
Fri | 06/06/2025
sat | 07/06/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H | op
sun | 08/06/2025 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 3 sTB/STR| 18H | cL
Mon | 09/06/2025
Tue | 10/06/2025 CAPTAIN Boyd Scott's PRIZE TO LADIES (GOY 5 Medal) STR 18H | cL
Wed | 11/06/2025 STB 18H | op
Thu | 12/06/2025
Fri | 13/06/2025 SUMMER Series 1 STR 18H | op
sat | 14/06/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H | op
sun | 15/06/2025 GENTS SINGLES BEARLOUGH CUP POY5 STB 18H | cF
Mon | 16/06/2025
Tue | 17/06/2025 LADIES PGA Tankard GOY 6 STB 18H | cL
Wed | 18/06/2025 STB 18H | op
Thu | 19/06/2025
Fri | 20/06/2025 CAPTAIN Boyd Scott's PRIZE POY6 STR 18H | cL
sat | 21/06/2025 CAPTAIN Boyd Scott's PRIZE POY6 STR 18H | cL
GENTS SINGLES and STB/ oP/
Sun [ 22/06/2025 CAPTAINS PRIZE PLAYOFF 12.30 - 2.30PM STR 18H 1
Mon | 23/06/2025
Tue | 24/06/2025 LADIES COUNTESS OF GRANARD FOURBALL STB 18H | cL
Wed | 25/06/2025 STB 18H | op
Thu | 26/06/2025
Fri | 27/06/2025
sat | 28/06/2025 STB 18H | cL
sun | 29/06/2025 ETCHINGHAM CUP & GOY QUALIFIER POY7 STB 18H | cF
Mon | 30/06/2025

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

JULY 2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Tue | 01/07/2025 LADIES SINGLES GOY 7 STB 18H CL
Wed| 02/07/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 03/07/2025

Fri | 04/07/2025 SUMMER SERIES 2 STR 18H oP
Sat | 05/07/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB | 18H | oP
Sun | 06/07/2025 AMJ CUP GENTS SINGLES STB 18H CF
Mon| 07/07/2025

Tue | 08/07/2025 LADIES SINGLES GOY 8 STB 18H CL
Wed| 09/07/2025 STB 18H | oP
Thu | 10/07/2025

Fri | 11/07/2025

Sat | 12/07/2025 CAPTAIN'S PRIZE SINGLES STROKES GOY 9 (Medal) STR 18H CL
Sun | 13/07/2025 GENTS SINGLES POY8 STB 18H opP
Mon| 14/07/2025

Tue | 15/07/2025 LADIES INVITATIONAL FOURBALL STB 18H CL
Wed| 16/07/2025

Thu | 17/07/2025

Fri | 18/07/2025 SUMMER SERIES 3 STR 18H oP
Sat | 19/07/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H oP
sun | 20/07/2025 INTERMEDIATE SCRATCI?I cup STR 18H opP

(H'CAP Index 8.5 - 16.4 White Tees)

Mon| 21/07/2025

Tue | 22/07/2025 LADIES SINGLES GOY 10 STB 18H CL
Wed| 23/07/2025 STB 18H oP
Thu | 24/07/2025

Fri | 25/07/2025 RCDA Classic

Sat | 26/07/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 27/07/2025 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 4 STR/STB| 18H CL
Mon| 28/07/2025 LADIES OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H opP
Tue | 29/07/2025 LADIES OPEN WEEK FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Wed| 30/07/2025 MIXED FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Thu | 31/07/2025 LADIES OPEN WEEK TEAM OF 3 STB 18H opP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

AUGUST 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE

Fri | 01/08/2025 LADIES OPEN WEEK MIXED GREENSOMES STB 18H oP
Sat | 02/08/2025 GENTS OPEN WEEK FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 03/08/2025 GENTS OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H opP
Mon| 04/08/2025 GENTS OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H opP
Tue | 05/08/2025 STB 18H opP
Wed| 06/08/2025 GENTS OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H opP
Thu | 07/08/2025 GENTS OPEN WEEK FOURBALL STB 18H opP

Fri | 08/08/2025 STB 18H oP
Sat | 09/08/2025 GENTS OPEN WEEK FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 10/08/2025 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H oP
Mon| 11/08/2025

Tue | 12/08/2025 PRESIDENT Phil Callery's PRIZE to the Ladies GOY 11 STR 18H CL
Wed| 13/08/2025 STB 18H oP
Thu | 14/08/2025 SUMMER SERIES 4 STR 18H oP

Fri | 15/08/2025

Sat | 16/08/2025 STB 18H opP
Sun | 17/08/2025 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 5 STB/STR| 18H CL
Mon| 18/08/2025

Tue | 19/08/2025 SOLHEIM CUP FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Wed| 20/08/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 21/08/2025 Golf Ireland - Mid Am (No Comps)

Fri | 22/08/2025 Golf Ireland - Mid Am (No Comps)

Sat | 23/08/2025 Golf Ireland - Mid Am (No Comps)

Sun | 24/08/2025 Golf Ireland - Mid Am (No Comps)
Mon| 25/08/2025

Tue | 26/08/2025 LADIES WALTZING RUMBLE STB 18H CL
Wed| 27/08/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 28/08/2025

Fri | 29/08/2025 SUMMER SERIES FINAL STR 18H oP
Sat | 30/08/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 31/08/2025 PRESIDENT Phil Callery's PRIZE SINGLES POY9 STB 18H CL

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

SEPTEMBER 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Mon| 01/09/2025

Tue | 02/09/2025 LADIES Singles GOY 12 V Par 18H | CL
Wed| 03/09/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 04/09/2025

Fri | 05/09/2025 SUMMER SERIES FINAL STR 18H oP
Sat | 06/09/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 07/09/2025 | PRESIDENT Carol O'Briens's PRIZE TO THE GENTS POY10 STB 18H CF
Mon| 08/09/2025

Tue | 09/09/2025 LADIES SINGLES GOY 13 STB 18H CL
Wed| 10/09/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 11/09/2025

Fri | 12/09/2025

Sat | 13/09/2025 STB 18H CL
Sun | 14/09/2025 GENTS SINGLES WILLIE FRENCH TROPHY POY11 STB 18H CF
Mon| 15/09/2025

Tue | 16/09/2025 LADIES CHRISTMAS PRIZES GOY 14 STB 18H CL
Wed| 17/09/2025 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H opP
Thu | 18/09/2025

Fri | 19/09/2025

Sat | 20/09/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H opP
Sun | 21/09/2025 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 6 STB/STR| 18H CL
Mon| 22/09/2025

Tue | 23/09/2025 LADIES SINGLES GOY 15 STB 18H CL
Wed| 24/09/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 25/09/2025

Fri | 26/09/2025

Sat | 27/09/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 28/09/2025 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H opP
Mon| 29/09/2025

Tue | 30/09/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

OCTOBER 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Wed| 01/10/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 02/10/2025

Fri | 03/10/2025

Sat | 04/10/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H opP
Sun | 05/10/2025 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 7 STB/STR| 18H CL
Mon| 06/10/2025

Tue | 07/10/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed| 08/10/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 09/10/2025

Fri | 10/10/2025

Sat | 11/10/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H opP
Sun | 12/10/2025 GENTS SINGLES POY12 STB 18H CL
Mon| 13/10/2025

Tue | 14/10/2025 LADIES SINGLES MEMBERS MEMORIAL CUP GOY 16 STB 18H CL
Wed| 15/10/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 16/10/2025

Fri | 17/10/2025

Sat | 18/10/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H opP
Sun | 19/10/2025 GENTS SINGLES CHRISTMAS HAMPERS STB 18H CL
Mon| 20/10/2025

Tue | 21/10/2025 LADIES TEAM OF 3 (RUMBLE) STB 18H CL
Wed| 22/10/2025 STB 18H opP
Thu | 23/10/2025

Fri | 24/10/2025 WINTER OPEN STB 18H opP
Sat | 25/10/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALLS STB 18H opP
Sun | 26/10/2025 | BILLY KELLY MEMORIAL CUP - FOURBALL ANY COMB. STB 18H CF
Mon| 27/10/2025 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H opP
Tue | 28/10/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed| 29/10/2025 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H opP
Thu | 30/10/2025

Fri | 31/10/2025

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

NOVEMBER 2025

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Sat | 01/11/2025 LADIES & GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Sun | 02/11/2025 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Mon| 03/11/2025

Tue | 04/11/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed| 05/11/2025 STB 14H oP
Thu | 06/11/2025

Fri | 07/11/2025

Sat | 08/11/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Sun | 09/11/2025 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Mon| 10/11/2025

Tue | 11/11/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed| 12/11/2025 STB 14H oP
Thu | 13/11/2025

Fri | 14/11/2025 WINTER OPEN STB 18H | oP
Sat | 15/11/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Sun | 16/11/2025 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Mon| 17/11/2025

Tue | 18/11/2025 LADIES TEAM OF 3 REVERSE WALTZING RUMBLE STB 14H CL
Wed| 19/11/2025 STB 14H oP
Thu | 20/11/2025

Fri | 21/11/2025

Sat | 22/11/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Sun | 23/11/2025 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Mon| 24/11/2025

Tue | 25/11/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed| 26/11/2025 STB 14H oP
Thu | 27/11/2025

Fri | 28/11/2025

Sat | 29/11/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP
Sun | 30/11/2025 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H oP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only

CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

DECEMBER 2025
DAY| DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT | HOLES | TYPE
Mon| 01/12/2025
Tue | 02/12/2025 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H | c
Wed| 03/12/2025 STB 12H | op
Thu | 04/12/2025
Fri | 05/12/2025
Sat | 06/12/2025| LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 12H | op
Ssun | 07/12/2025 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 12H | op
Mon| 08/12/2025
Tue | 09/12/2025 LADIES CHRISTMAS JUMPERS STB 12H | cL
Wed| 10/12/2025 STB 12H | op
Thu | 11/12/2025
Fri | 12/12/2025 WINTER OPEN STB 18H | or
sat | 13/12/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 12H | op
Sun | 14/12/2025 GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 12H | op
Mon| 15/12/2025
Tue | 16/12/2025 LADIES TEAM of 3 STB 12H | c
Wed| 17/12/2025 STB 12H | op
Thu | 18/12/2025
Fri | 19/12/2025
sat | 20/12/2025 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 12H | op
Sun | 21/12/2025 GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 12H | op
Mon| 22/12/2025
Tue | 23/12/2025
Wed| 24/12/2025
Thu | 25/12/2025
eri | 26/12/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL ANY COMBINATION STB 12H
(BOTTLES) oP
sat | 27/12/2025 LADIES & GENTS SINGLES (BOTTLES) STB 12H | op
sun | 28/12/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL ANY COMBINATION STB 4 | op
(BOTTLES)
Mon| 29/12/2025 LADIES & GENTS SINGLES (BOTTLES) STB 12H | op
Tue | 30/12/2025 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL ANY COMBINATION STB 1 | op
(BOTTLES)
Wed | 31/12/2025 LADIES & GENTS SINGLES (BOTTLES) STB 12H | op

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024

JANUARY 2026

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Thu | 01/01/2026 DRIVE IN TEAM OF FOUR (Min 1 Lady or 1 Gent) STB 12H CL
Fri 02/01/2026

Sat 03/01/2026 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H oP
Sun 04/01/2026 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H oP
Mon | 05/01/2026

Tue | 06/01/2026 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H CL
Wed | 07/01/2026

Thu | 08/01/2026

Fri 09/01/2026

Sat 10/01/2026 LADIES GREENSOMES / GENTS GREENSOMES STB 12H oP
Sun 11/01/2026 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H oP
Mon | 12/01/2026

Tue 13/01/2026 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H CL
Wed | 14/01/2026 STB 12H OoP
Thu 15/01/2026

Fri 16/01/2026

Sat 17/01/2026 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H oP
Sun 18/01/2026 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H oP
Mon | 19/01/2026

Tue 20/01/2026 LADIES WALTZING RUMBLE TEAM 3 STB 12H CL
Wed | 21/01/2026 STB 12H oP
Thu 22/01/2026

Fri 23/01/2026

Sat 24/01/2026 LADIES GREENSOMES / GENTS GREENSOMES STB 12H oP
Sun 25/01/2026 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H oP
Mon | 26/01/2026

Tue 27/01/2026 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H CL
Wed | 28/01/2026 STB 12H oP
Thu 29/01/2026

Fri 30/01/2026 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H oP
Sat 31/01/2026 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H oP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests

CL = Closed Members Only CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup

STB = Stableford

STR = Strokes

Issued 30/03/2024
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